(ii) In the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of equity shares will be entitled to receive any of the remaining assets of the

company, after distribution of all referential amounts. However, no such preferential amounts exist currently.

(iii) The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the shareholders

(iv) No Shares has been reserved for issue under options or contracts/commitments for the shares/disinvestment

(v) The company has issued 3 equity bonus shares for every 20 equity shares during the year ended on March 31,2022.

(vi) In the five years immediately preceeding March 31, 2022

60,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each fully paid up, were issued as bonus shares during the month of December 2017, by

utilisation of Rs.6 00,00,000 from surplus, pursuant to a bonus issue approved by shareholders.

The bonus shares once allotted shall rank pari passu in all respects and carry the same rights as the existing equity shareholders

and shall be entitled to participate in full, in any dividend and any other corporate action, after allotment.

(INR in Lacs)

b.   Reconciliation of the number of shares outstanding  and the amount of share capital is set out below:

Particulars No of Shares Amount

Share Capital as at April 01,2020 10,000,000 1,000.00

Addition in Share Capital - -

Share Capital as at March 31,2021 10,000,000 1,000.00

Addition in Share Capital on issue of Bonus 1,500,000 150.00
Share Capital as at March 31,2022 11,500,000 1,150.00

c.   Details of Shareholders holding more than 5% shares in the Company

Particulars As at As at
 March 31, 2022 March 31, 2021

Harshadbhai N Patel- % 27.30% 27.30%

No of Shares 3,139,501 2,730,000

Jitendrabhai N Patel-% 27.30% 27.30%

No of Shares 3,139,500 2,730,000

Krishnaben Naranbhai Patel-% 7.70% 7.70%

No of Shares 885,040 769,600.0

Utkarsh H Patel 7.70% 7.70%

No of Shares 885,500 770,000.0

d.   Shared held by the Promoters at the end of the year

As at March 31,2022 As at March 31,2021

% of Total % of Total Shares

Name of the Promoter No of Shares Shares No of Shares  % change

Harshadbhai N Patel 3,139,501 27.30% 2,730,000 27.30% -

Jitendrabhai N Patel 3,139,500 27.30% 2,730,000 27.30% -

Krishnaben Naranbhai Patel 885,040 7.70% 769,600 7.70% -
Utkarsh H Patel 885,500 7.70% 770,000 7.70% -

No of shares held by Promoters as on March 31,22 has increased due to issue of Bonus shares. However the ratio of holding has

not changed due to issue of pro-rata shares.

As per the records of the Company, including its register of shareholders/Members and other declarations received from the

shareholders regarding beneficial interest, the above shareholding represents both legal and beneficial ownership of shares.

(INR in Lacs)

A-1 ACID LIMITED

F-21

14 Other Equity General

Reserve

Securities

Premium

Retained

Earnings

Total

Balance as at April 01,2020 32.61 1,370.78 1,344.47 2,748.44

[…]

(ii)  In the event of liquidation of the Company, the holders of equity shares will be entitled to receive any of the remaining assets of

the company, after distribution of all referential amounts. However, no such preferential amounts exist currently.

(iii) The distribution will be in proportion to the number of equity shares held by the shareholders

(iv) No Shares has been reserved for issue under options or contracts/commitments for the shares/disinvestment

(v) The company has issued 3 equity bonus shares for every 20 equity shares during the year ended on March 31,2022.

(vi) In the five years immediately preceeding March 31, 2022

60,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each fully paid up, were issued as bonus shares during the month of December 2017, by

utilisation of Rs.6 00,00,000 from surplus, pursuant to a bonus issue approved by shareholders.

The bonus shares once allotted shall rank pari passu in all respects and carry the same rights as the existing equity shareholders

and shall be entitled to participate in full, in any dividend and any other corporate action, after allotment.

(INR in Lacs)

b. Reconciliation of the number of shares outstanding and the amount of share capital is set out below:

Particulars No of Shares Amount

Share Capital as at April 01,2020 10,000,000 1,000.00

Addition in Share Capital - -

Share Capital as at March 31,2021 10,000,000 1,000.00

Addition in Share Capital on issue of Bonus 1,500,000 150.00

Share Capital as at March 31,2022 11,500,000 1,150.00

c. Details of Shareholders holding more than 5% shares in the Company

Particulars As at

March 31, 2022

As at

March 31, 2021

Harshadbhai N Patel- % 27.30% 27.30%

No of Shares 3,139,501 2,730,000

Jitendrabhai N Patel-% 27.30% 27.30%

No of Shares 3,139,500 2,730,000

Krishnaben Naranbhai Patel-% 7.70% 7.70%

No of Shares 885,040 769,600.0

Utkarsh H Patel 7.70% 7.70%

No of Shares 885,500 770,000.0

d. Shared held by the Promoters at the end of the year

As at March 31,2022

% of Total

As at March 31,2021

% of Total Shares

Name of the Promoter No of Shares Shares No of Shares % change

Harshadbhai N Patel 3,139,501 27.30% 2,730,000 27.30% -

A-1 ACID LIMITED

F-71

Jitendrabhai N Patel 3,139,500 27.30% 2,730,000 27.30% -

Krishnaben Naranbhai Patel 885,040 7.70% 769,600 7.70% -

Utkarsh H Patel 885,500 7.70% 770,000 7.70% -

No of shares held by Promoters as on March 31,22 has increased due to issue of Bonus shares. However the ratio of holding has

not changed due to issue of pro-rata shares.

As per the records of the Company, including its register of shareholders/Members and other declarations received from the

shareholders regarding beneficial interest, the above shareholding represents both legal and beneficial ownership of shares.

(INR in Lacs)

14 Other Equity General

Reserve

Securities

Premium

Retained

Earnings

Total

Balance as at April 01,2020

32.61

1,370.78

1,344.47